503175045 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATASUBRAMANIAN ANANTHANARAYANAN	06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE WELD SOLUTIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	4030 NORTH EMERALD COURT	
City:	BEAVERCREEK	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14619398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)395-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

216-785-0044 Phone:

victor@wwiplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: VICTOR J. WASYLYNA

Address Line 1: WALTERS & WASYLYNA LLC Address Line 2: 8193 AVERY ROAD, SUITE 101 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019-002C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR J. WASYLYNA
SIGNATURE:	/victor j wasylyna/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=019-002C3 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034937 FRAME: 0638

503175045

ASSIGNMENT

I, Venkatasubramanian Ananthanarayanan, of the City of Beavercreek and State of Ohio, invented a certain new and useful WELDING ASSEMBLY AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR WELDING AND HEAT TREATING METALS AND METAL ALLOYS for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States (U.S. Ser. No. 12/437,145 filed on May 7, 2009); and

INNOVATIVE WELD SOLUTIONS LTD., an Ohio limited liability company, with a place of business at 4030 North Emerald Court, Beavercreek, Ohio 45430, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority from said application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of June, 2009.

Venkatasubramanian Ananthanarayanan

STATE OF OHIO

) ss

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

June mes

On this _// to day of May, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Venkatasubramanian Ananthanarayanan, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

MARRIET L. BURDICK, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2010

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 034937 FRAME: 0639